
GRAND COUNTY 4-H CLUBS 2023-2024

4-H CLOVERBUDS *Applies to 4-H’ers 5-7 years old by Jan 1st of the current year
Meeting dates/times: TBD by leader
Program Leader: Kristi Moyer     Phone# 970-724-3436     Email: kmoyer@co.grand.co.us 

3R’s
Meet 3rd Monday of month 7:00 pm at Kremmling Extension Hall
Club Leader: Sheridan Myer     Phone# 970-406-1368     Email: sister118@hotmail.com

A Notch Above
Meeting dates/times: vary, field trip style approach TBD by leader
Club Leader: Mari Miller     Phone# 970-531-0944     Email: Ttwistedt@yahoo.com
 
Blue Ribbon Livestock
Meet 1st Tuesday of month 7:00 pm Kremmling Extension Hall
Club Leader: Emmylou Harmon      Phone# 970-531-0002     Email: harmone@wgsd.us
Club Co-Leader: Connie Smith     Phone# 970-556-1522     Email: connie@rustyspurr.com 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Grand Animals 
Meet 3rd Friday of month 6:00 pm, alternating locations of Granby Community Center & Hot Sulphur Springs Town Hall
Club Leader: Taura Perdue     Ph# 970-531-2916     Email: perduetaura@aol.com
Club Co-Leader: Laura Hester     Phone# 970-531-7710     Email: hesterdiesel@gmail.com 

The Homesteaders
Meet 2nd Friday of month 9:30 am, alternating locations of Kremmling Community Church & Hot Sulphur Springs Town Hall
Club Leader: Tish Linke-Krempin     Phone# 970-531-5465     Email: tishlinke@hotmail.com
Club Co-Leader: Susan Wall     Phone# 970-531-2669     Email: susankaywall@gmail.com

Trail Mountain Mustangs
Meeting date/time TBD by leader 
Horse meetings on Tuesday’s 6 pm at Strawberry Creek Ranch, Granby
Club Leader: Lisa Mirabito     Phone# 970-531-1034     Email: f2flisa@yahoo.com

Winner’s Circle
Meet 2nd Sunday of month 5:00 pm at Kremmling Extension Hall
Club Leaders: Samijean Lechman     Phone# 970-531-0759     Email: slechman13@gmail.com 

